
 

 

 

2025 Board of Directors 
Office Administration & Support 

Madeline Nieto – Board Services Coordinator (Membership Support) (512) 370-2154 | mnieto@texasrealtors.com 

Debbie Romero – Board Services Coordinator (Volunteer Leadership Support) (512) 370-2188 | 
dromero@texasrealtors.com 

Debbie Adams – MBM Bookkeeper (Billing Support) (512) 370-2178 | dadams@texasrealtors.com 

Denise O’Brien – Board Services Manager (MBM Program Oversight) (512) 370-2160 | dobrien@texasrealtors.com 

 

Executive Board Members 

• President : Gayla Gober | Email: gaylagober@att.net 
• Vice President : Michelle “Shelby” Donoho | Email: Shelby@brickstreetrealtygroup.com 
• Secretary : Lacy Rider | Email: lacy@903realtygroup.com 
• Treasurer : Tammy Carter | Email: tammycarter@ebby.com 

 

Additional Directors and Committee Members 

•  State Director (Exp. 12/31/2027): Kate Kistler | Email: katekistler.kw@gmail.com 
• Immediate Past President (): Lacey Ogburn | Email: lacey@teelteam.com 
• Directors: 

o Kendle Vitters (Term expires 12/31/2025) | Email: kendlevitters.kw@gmail.com 
o Doug Woolsey (Term expires 12/31/2026) | Email:  dwoolsey117@gmail.com 
o Parker  Teel ( Term expires 12/31/2026) | Email: parkerteelremax@gmail.com 
o Michelle Kline (Term expires 12/31/2027) | Email:  michellekline.kw@gmail.com 
o Jessica Buckrucker (Term expires 12/31/2027) |Email: JessicaBuckrucker@Ebby.com 

 

TREPAC Committee 

• TREPAC Chair:Celestina Hillock 
• Email:  Celestina@Ebby.com 
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